
Leilani's North Shore Challenge 
March 26, 2011

Finish 
Order Boat # Time Name Boat Make Division

1 85 2.19.35 Kai Bartlett Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39
2 141 2.21.45 Karel Tresnak Zephyr OC-1 Men 18-29
3 138 2.23.13 Jimmy Austin Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29
4 84 2.24.03 Mael Carey Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39
5 130 2.26.17 Manny Kukulukulalani Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39
6 12 2.26.40 Felipe Gomes Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 30-39
7 87 2.28.19 Kekoa   Cramer Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 30-39
8 118 2.28.35 Tyson Kubo Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49
9 142 2.28.59 Tapa Worthington Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39
10 116 2.31.37 Kala Judd V-10 Surfski Men 40-54
11 124 2.32.10 Jb Guard Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39
12 145 2.32.22 Scott Hendricks Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39
13 143 2.32.30 Justin Banfield Scorpius OC-1 Men 18-29
14 112 2.32.36 Joshua Naeole Scrpius XM OC-1 Men 18-29
15 33 2.33.34 Eric Rohozinski Fenn Surfski Men 40-54
16 115 2.34.05 Ikaika Hauanio Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29
17 94 2.34.25 Lauren    Bartlett Scorpius XS OC-1 Women 18-34
18 136 2.35.13 Mike Giblin Frankenstein OC-1 Men 40-49
19 144 2.36.49 Keakua Noland Scorpius OC-1 Men 18-29
20 128 2.37.50 Michael Delima Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39
21 81 2.37.54 Daryl Smith Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49
22 139 2.37.58 Scott Truedon Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59
23 52 2.38.22 Kawika Williams Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59
24 13 2.38.38 Hunter Eggers Wainui Surfski Men 40-54
25 51 2.39.17 Cody Vares Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 18-29
26 135 2.40.17 Andrea Moller-Bounds Pegasus OC-1 Women 18-34
27 106 2.42.05 Rory Frampton Frankenstein OC-1 Men 40-49
28 11 2.42.15 Pedro Jr Gapero Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39
29 132 2.42.19 Biggie Lara Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 60+
30 140 2.42.30 Dane Ward Pueo OC-1 Women 34-49
31 16 2.42.35 Trez Harrison/Johnny Mac  Scorpius XM OC-2 Coed
32 208 2.44.23 Kevin Sarich Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49
33 26 2.44.38 Kamuela Guth Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29
34 38 2.47.26 Emili Janchevis Pueo OC-1 Women 18-34
35 15 2.51.32 Frank Zajac Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59
36 91 2.52.44 Chris Dunn Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49
37 9 2.54.19 Deren  Ash Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39
38 346 2.55.05 Lauren Franzwa/Sol Pali  Waveblade OC-2 Coed
39 146 2.55.28 Clint Labrador Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39
40 129 2.56.02 Patrick Aweau Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49
41 43 2.59.03 Anibal Alfaro Waveblade OC-1 Men 40-49
42 47 3.00.29 Richard Spork Epic V-10 Surfski Men 40-54
43 65 3.00.47 Ricky Balidoy Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49
44 34 3.03.50 Peter Martin Pueo OC-1 Men 60+
45 96 3.06.59 Joe Mateo Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49
46 21 3.08.32 Barry Chang Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59
47 14 3.09.51 Larry Risley Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59
48 86 3.13.25 Nicola Koyama Pueo OC-1 Women 34-49
49 470 3.20.48 Danielle Kuck Scorpius OC-1 Women 18-34
50 44 3.38.00 Faith Mori Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+
51 72 3.25.40 Joanna Lee Pegasus OC-1 Women 34-49
52 17 3.40.00 Marian Zajac Scorpius XM OC-1 Women 50+

Order of Finish Long Course Honomanu-Kahului



Leilani's North Shore Challenge 
March 26, 2011

1 85 2.19.35 Kai Bartlett Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Elite 1
2 141 2.21.45 Karel Tresnak Zephyr OC-1 Men Elite 2
3 138 2.23.13 Jimmy Austin Pueo OC-1 Men Elite 3
4 84 2.24.03 Mael Carey Pueo OC-1 Men Elite 4
5 130 2.26.17 Manny Kukulukulalani Pueo OC-1 Men Elite 5

13 143 2.32.30 Justin Banfield Scorpius OC-1 Men 18-29 1
14 112 2.32.36 Joshua Naeole Scrpius XM OC-1 Men 18-29 2
17 115 2.34.05 Ikaika Hauanio Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29 3
22 144 2.36.49 Keakua Noland Scorpius OC-1 Men 18-29 4
30 51 2.39.17 Cody Vares Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 18-29 5
47 26 2.44.38 Kamuela Guth Pueo OC-1 Men 18-29 6

6 12 2.26.40 Felipe Gomes Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 30-39 1
7 87 2.28.19 Kekoa   Cramer Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 30-39 2
9 142 2.28.59 Tapa Worthington Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39 3
11 124 2.32.10 Jb Guard Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39 4
12 145 2.32.22 Scott Hendricks Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39 5
24 128 2.37.50 Michael Delima Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39 6
37 11 2.42.15 Pedro Jr Gapero Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39 7
63 9 2.54.19 Deren  Ash Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 30-39 8
66 146 2.55.28 Clint Labrador Pueo OC-1 Men 30-39 9

8 118 2.28.35 Tyson Kubo Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49 1
21 136 2.35.13 Mike Giblin Frankenstein OC-1 Men 40-49 2
25 81 2.37.54 Daryl Smith Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49 3
36 106 2.42.05 Rory Frampton Frankenstein OC-1 Men 40-49 4
46 208 2.44.23 Kevin Sarich Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 40-49 5
61 91 2.52.44 Chris Dunn Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49 6
68 129 2.56.02 Patrick Aweau Scorpius OC-1 Men 40-49 7
78 43 2.59.03 Anibal Alfaro Waveblade OC-1 Men 40-49 8
80 65 3.00.47 Ricky Balidoy Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 9
88 96 3.06.59 Joe Mateo Pueo OC-1 Men 40-49 10

26 139 2.37.58 Scott Truedon Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 1
27 52 2.38.22 Kawika Williams Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59 2
60 15 2.51.32 Frank Zajac Pueo OC-1 Men 50-59 3
90 21 3.08.32 Barry Chang Scorpius XM OC-1 Men 50-59 4
92 14 3.09.51 Larry Risley Scorpius OC-1 Men 50-59 5

38 132 2.42.19 Biggie Lara Scorpius XS OC-1 Men 60+ 1
84 34 3.03.50 Peter Martin Pueo OC-1 Men 60+ 2

19 94 2.34.25 Lauren    Bartlett Scorpius XS OC-1 Women Elite 1
33 135 2.40.17 Andrea Moller-Bowens Pegasus OC-1 Women Elite 2
52 38 2.47.26 Emili Janchevis Pueo OC-1 Women Elite 3

96 470 3.20.48 Danielle Kuck Scorpius OC-1 Women 18-34 1

39 140 2.42.30 Dane Ward Pueo OC-1 Women 34-49 1
94 86 3.13.25 Nicola Koyama Pueo OC-1 Women 34-49 2
98 72 3.25.40 Joanna Lee Pegasus OC-1 Women 34-49 3

97 44 3.38.00 Faith Mori Pegasus OC-1 Women 50+ 1
99 17 3.40.00 Marian Zajac Scorpius XM OC-1 Women 50+ 2

42 16 2.42.35 Trez Harrison/Johnny Mac  Scorpius XM OC-2 Coed 1
65 346 2.55.05 Lauren Franzwa/Sol Pali  Waveblade OC-2 Coed 2

10 116 2.31.37 Kala Judd V-10 Surfski Men Elite 1
16 33 2.33.34 Eric Rohozinski Fenn Surfski Men Elite 2
28 13 2.38.38 Hunter Eggers Wainui Surfski Men Elite 3
79 47 3.00.29 Richard Spork Epic V-10 Surfski Men 40-54 1

WD Geoff Bogar Surfski Men 40-54

Long Course by Division - Honomanu - Kahului



Leilani's North Shore Challenge 
March 26, 2011

1 376 1.01.36 Mark Riggs Scorpius OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

2 104 1.01.48 Asa Ward Pueo OC-1 Men Open

3 102 1.02.30 Chad Lima Pueo OC-1 Men Open

4 375 1.04.56 Charlie Buckingham OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

5 126 1.06.35 Alika Cuttie Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

6 377 1.07.19 Mike Sparling Pueo OC-1 Men Open

7 338 1.07.30 Daniel  Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men Open

8 370 1.07.31 Steve (Bear) Keahi Hurricane OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

9 322 1.09.26 Michael Lauer Scorpius OC-1 Men Open

10 110 1.10.13 Eli Hedani Pegasus OC-1 Men Open

11 172 1.10.16 Aaron Brummel Scrpius XM OC-1 Men Open

12 62 1.10.17 Keith Keahi Pueo OC-1 Men Open

13 55 1.11.42 Jono Fadriquela Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+

14 304 1.11.52 Lee Ishikawa Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

15 333 1.12.20 Noa Herrera/JR Rios Waveblade OC-2 Jr

16 477 1.12.39 Mike Newbro Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

17 319 1.13.06 Brad Thomas Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Open

18 133 1.14.19 Doug Poseley Huki SC Surfski Open

19 24 1.15.25 Colin Lindeman Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Open

20 316 1.15.33 Jason Crawford Scorpius OC-1 Men Open

21 32 1.16.09 Rick Herrera Pegasus OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

22 374 1.17.13 Terry Quisenberry Hurricane OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+

23 69 1.17.32 Linda Jolie-Goelz/Marla Thielk Waveblade SC OC-2 Open

24 221 1.17.44 Wally Bouchard Huki SC Surfski Open

25 305 1.18.41 Paul Donovan Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

26 306 1.21.12 Greg Frederick Hurricane OC-1 Men Open

27 312 1.22.02 Joey Hertz Scorpius OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

28 57 1.23.11 Kristina Dougherty Hurricane OC-1 Women Open

29 98 1.23.44 Robin Bolos Huki OC-1 Men Open

30 373 1.23.48 William Nill/Christine Donovan Tempest SC OC-2 Open

31 78 1.24.27 Mark Kasbergen Pueo OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+

32 49 1.25.28 Christina Yorkey Hurricane OC-1 Women Open

33 103 1.25.35 Lily Napoleon Hurricane OC-1 Women Open

34 372 1.25.38 Matthew Meyer/Noah Katz OC-2 Jr

35 320 1.25.39 Michael Haney Pegasus OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

36 335 1.25.58 Allyson Freeland/Tobi Fisher  Tempest SC OC-2 Open

37 83 1.26.22 Tom   Guerin Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+

38 350 1.30.13 Ed Begley/Steve Wapner Waveblade SC OC-2 Open

39 349 1.30.29 David Kauhaahaa Hurricane OC-1 Men Masters 40-54

40 99 1.31.08 Kelly Cua Pegasus OC-1 Women Open

41 355 1.32.56 denise Guerin Hurricane OC-1 Women 55+

42 328 1.33.25 Debra Hedani Hurricane OC-1 Women 55+

43 97 1.34.34 Lani Gomes Pegasus OC-1 Women Masters 40-54

44 311 1.36.15 Mike Ellers/Mark Tucker Tempest SC OC-2 Open

45 313 1.36.52 Derek Barona Polaris OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+

46 20 1.40.34 Judy Epstein Hurricane OC-1 Women Masters 40-54

47 378 1.45.37 Sven Peltonen Pegasus OC-1 Men Open

48 309 1.53.52 Florentine Leon Hurricane OC-1 Women Masters 40-54

Short Course Order of Finish Maliko- Kahului



Leilani's North Shore Challenge 
March 26, 2011

1 376 1.01.36 Mark Riggs Scorpius OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 1
4 375 1.04.56 Charlie Buckingham OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 2
5 126 1.06.35 Alika Cuttie Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 3
8 370 1.07.31 Steve (Bear) Keahi Hurricane OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 4

14 304 1.11.52 Lee Ishikawa Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 5
16 477 1.12.39 Mike Newbro Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 6
21 32 1.16.09 Rick Herrera Pegasus OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 7
25 305 1.18.41 Paul Donovan Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 8
27 312 1.22.02 Joey Hertz Scorpius OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 9
35 320 1.25.39 Michael Haney Pegasus OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 10
39 349 1.30.29 David Kauhaahaa Hurricane OC-1 Men Masters 40-54 11

2 104 1.01.48 Asa Ward Pueo OC-1 Men Open 1
3 102 1.02.30 Chad Lima Pueo OC-1 Men Open 2
6 377 1.07.19 Mike Sparling Pueo OC-1 Men Open 3
7 338 1.07.30 Daniel  Tancayo Scorpius OC-1 Men Open 4
9 322 1.09.26 Michael Lauer Scorpius OC-1 Men Open 5

10 110 1.10.13 Eli Hedani Pegasus OC-1 Men Open 6
11 172 1.10.16 Aaron Brummel Scrpius XM OC-1 Men Open 7
12 62 1.10.17 Keith Keahi Pueo OC-1 Men Open 8
17 319 1.13.06 Brad Thomas Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Open 9
19 24 1.15.25 Colin Lindeman Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Open 10
20 316 1.15.33 Jason Crawford Scorpius OC-1 Men Open 11
26 306 1.21.12 Greg Frederick Hurricane OC-1 Men Open 12
29 98 1.23.44 Robin Bolos Huki OC-1 Men Open 13
47 378 1.45.37 Sven Peltonen Pegasus OC-1 Men Open 14

13 55 1.11.42 Jono Fadriquela Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+ 1
22 374 1.17.13 Terry Quisenberry Hurricane OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+ 2
31 78 1.24.27 Mark Kasbergen Pueo OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+ 3
37 83 1.26.22 Tom   Guerin Scorpius XM OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+ 4
45 313 1.36.52 Derek Barona Polaris OC-1 Men Sr Masters55+ 5

28 57 1.23.11 Kristina Dougherty Hurricane OC-1 Women Open 1
32 49 1.25.28 Christina Yorkey Hurricane OC-1 Women Open 2
33 103 1.25.35 Lily Napoleon Hurricane OC-1 Women Open 3
40 99 1.31.08 Kelly Cua Pegasus OC-1 Women Open 4

43 97 1.34.34 Lani Gomes Pegasus OC-1 Women Masters 40-54 1
46 20 1.40.34 Judy Epstein Hurricane OC-1 Women Masters 40-54 2
48 309 1.53.52 Florentine Leon Hurricane OC-1 Women Masters 40-54 3

41 355 1.32.56 denise Guerin Hurricane OC-1 Women 55+ 1
42 328 1.33.25 Debra Hedani Hurricane OC-1 Women 55+ 2

15 333 1.12.20 Noa Herrera/JR Rios Waveblade OC-2 Jr 1
34 372 1.25.38 Matthew Meyer/Noah Katz OC-2 Jr 2
23 69 1.17.32 Linda Jolie-Goelz/Marla Thielk Waveblade SC OC-2 Open 1
30 373 1.23.48 William Nill/Christine Donovan Tempest SC OC-2 Open 2
36 335 1.25.58 Allyson Freeland/Tobi Fisher  Tempest SC OC-2 Open 3
38 350 1.30.13 Ed Begley/Steve Wapner Waveblade SC OC-2 Open 4
44 311 1.36.15 Mike Ellers/Mark Tucker Tempest SC OC-2 Open 5

18 133 1.14.19 Doug Poseley Huki SC Surfski Open 1
24 221 1.17.44 Wally Bouchard Huki SC Surfski Open 2

Short Course by Division Maliko-Kahului



Leilani's North Shore Challenge 
March 26, 2011

paddle
r # time name Boat Make Division Place

1 47 1.04.47 Livio Menelau SIC (Bullet 
(White/Green)

Stand-up Men 14'+ 

2 59 1.07.20 Jeremy Riggs Maliko 14' (wht) Stand-up Men 14' under
3 46 1.09.40 Mark Raaphorst SIC (Red) Stand-up Men 14'+ 
4 42 1.10.26 Zane Schweitzer F16 Starboard Stand-up Junior
5 48 1.21.04 Masao Fukayma Unlimited Stand-up Men 14'+ 
6 60 1.21.33 Randy Royse SIC f-16 (red) Stand-up Men 14'+ 
7 64 1.21.34 Andrew MCGurn NAISH Stand-up Men 14' under
8 21 1.21.35 Brennan Rose SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 
9 8 1.22.16 Travis Baptiste Bill Foote Stand-up Junior
10 22 1.23.31 Ron St John SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 
11 63 1.26.20 Jennifer Konohia SIC F-16 Stand-up Women
12 13 1.26.41 Blair Thorndike Eleu (Green) PaddleBoard Men
14 57 1.27.15 Jack Dyson Bullet (wht/blk) Stand-up Men 14'+ 
15 53 1.27.40 Ed Wheeler F-16 Green Stand-up Men 14'+ 
16 52 1.28.09 Kathryn Shipman F14 (Orange) Stand-up Women
17 51 1.28.69 George Loren Red Bark PaddleBoard Men

18 58 .1.32.21 Brandon Heiser Starboard 
(re/wht)

Stand-up Men 14'+ 

19 62 1.32.56 Justin Gordon SIC F-16 Stand-up Men 14'+ 
20 7 1.32.57 Sharon Look SIC F-16 Stand-up Women
21 14 1.34.31 Dave Ward Eleu PaddleBoard Men
22 56 1.35.49 Mike Kini F16 (White) Stand-up Men 14'+ 
23 66 1.40.39 Mathew Murasko SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 
24 1 1.40.58 Jeremy Wilmes SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 

25 49 1.40.59 Pejoraro Laerte Jimmy Lewis 
(White)

Stand-up Men 14' under

26 50 1.45.42 Ron Erickson Karel (Tan) Stand-up Men 14'+ 
27 3 1.46.16 Bill Babcook SIC F-18 Stand-up Men 14'+ 
28 61 1.47.14 Richard Ladera NCP (wht) Stand-up Men 14'+ 
29 20 1.50.56  Armadillo Naish Stand-up Men 14'+ 
30 55 1.52.16 Robert Stoner Naish (Yellow) Stand-up Men 14' under
31 54 1.52.28 Abby Stoner SIC (Yellow) Stand-up Women
32 65 1.53.01 Kyle Ellison NAISH Stand-up Men 14' under
33 36 1.54.56 Henry Lee Karel (White) PaddleBoard Men
34 25 1.57.54 Victoria Takayesu SIC F-16 Stand-up Women
35 33 1.59.24 Oren Masserman Naish Stand-up Men 14' under
36 24 2.06.07 Morgan Andaluz Eleu Paddle Board Women

36 24 2.06.07 Morgan Andaluz Eleu Paddle Board Women 1

12 13 1.26.41 Blair Thorndike Eleu (Green) PaddleBoard Men 1
17 51 1.28.69 George Loren Red Bark PaddleBoard Men 2
21 14 1.34.31 Dave Ward Eleu PaddleBoard Men 3
33 36 1.54.56 Henry Lee Karel (White) PaddleBoard Men 4

4 42 1.10.26 Zane Schweitzer F16 Starboard Stand-up Junior 1
9 8 1.22.16 Travis Baptiste Bill Foote Stand-up Junior 2

2 59 1.07.20 Jeremy Riggs Maliko 14' (wht) Stand-up Men 14' under 1
7 64 1.21.34 Andrew MCGurn NAISH Stand-up Men 14' under 2

25 49 1.40.59 Pejoraro Laerte Jimmy Lewis 
(White)

Stand-up Men 14' under 3

30 55 1.52.16 Robert Stoner Naish (Yellow) Stand-up Men 14' under 4
32 65 1.53.01 Kyle Ellison NAISH Stand-up Men 14' under 5
35 33 1.59.24 Oren Masserman Naish Stand-up Men 14' under 6

1 47 1.04.47 Livio Menelau SIC (Bullet 
(White/Green)

Stand-up Men 14'+ 1

3 46 1.09.40 Mark Raaphorst SIC (Red) Stand-up Men 14'+ 2
5 48 1.21.04 Masao Fukayma Unlimited Stand-up Men 14'+ 3
6 60 1.21.33 Randy Royse SIC f-16 (red) Stand-up Men 14'+ 4
8 21 1.21.35 Brennan Rose SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 5
10 22 1.23.31 Ron St John SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 6
14 57 1.27.15 Jack Dyson Bullet (wht/blk) Stand-up Men 14'+ 7
15 53 1.27.40 Ed Wheeler F-16 Green Stand-up Men 14'+ 8

18 58 1.32.21 Brandon Heiser Starboard 
(re/wht)

Stand-up Men 14'+ 9

19 62 1.32.56 Justin Gordon SIC F-16 Stand-up Men 14'+ 10
22 56 1.35.49 Mike Kini F16 (White) Stand-up Men 14'+ 11
23 66 1.40.39 Mathew Murasko SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 12
24 1 1.40.58 Jeremy Wilmes SIC Stand-up Men 14'+ 13
26 50 1.45.42 Ron Erickson Karel (Tan) Stand-up Men 14'+ 14
27 3 1.46.16 Bill Babcook SIC F-18 Stand-up Men 14'+ 15
28 61 1.47.14 Richard Ladera NCP (wht) Stand-up Men 14'+ 16
29 20 1.50.56  Armadillo Naish Stand-up Men 14'+ 17

11 63 1.26.20 Jennifer Konohia SIC F-16 Stand-up Women 1
16 52 1.28.09 Kathryn Shipman F14 (Orange) Stand-up Women 2
20 7 1.32.57 Sharon Look SIC F-16 Stand-up Women 3
31 54 1.52.28 Abby Stoner SIC (Yellow) Stand-up Women 4
34 25 1.57.54 Victoria Takayesu SIC F-16 Stand-up Women 5

PaddleBoard/Stand-Up by division Maliko-Kahului


